
TENDER NOTICE NO.10/2014 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT), 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, 

TAL. – URAN, DIST. – RAIGAD – 400 707. 

F.No. S/43-1364/89 JNCH                                 Date: 21.03.2014 

TENDER NOTICE NO.10/2014 

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Commissioner of Customs (Export), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom 

House, Nhava Sheva, on behalf of the President of India from authorized, technically competent 

and experienced service providers to carry out the following job in Jawaharlal Nehru Custom 

House, Nhava Sheva, Tal. – Uran, Dist. – Raigad – 400 707. 

(a) Description of Job: Providing two qualified Telephone Operators with Basic Computer 

Knowledge / literacy. 

(b) Duration of Tender:The duration of the Tender will be one year. 

Terms and Conditions: 
i.Certificate of experience for having handled similar job in the past and preference will be given 

to agency willing to employ local youth. 

ii.Price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges with the provisions of Minimum 

Wages Act, wherever applicable. 

iii.Quotation received after stipulated time will not be entertained. 

iv.Rate quoted for salary of Telephone Operators shall including all prevalent taxes, etc. in 

respect of the contract to be entered into. 

v.Sealed quotations should be submitted within days from the date of issue. 

vi.The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all tenders without assigning and reason 

whatsoever. 

2.The detailed quotation in sealed envelope should reach this office on or before 12.00 hours on 

15.04.2014.  The quotations will be opened the same day at 16.00 hours and the interested 

parties, if they wish, may remain present. 

3.For any clarification, parties may contact the Superintendent of Customs, C.H.S. Office, 1st 

Floor, ‘C’ Wing of this Custom House on any working day between 11.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m. 



(RAJIV KUMAR SINGH) 

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, 

Preventive (General) 

Copy to: 
1.Notice Board, JNCH. 

2.DC/EDI, JNCH for floating on Web site. 

3.Office copy. 

 


